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JCOIN Steering Committee Meeting April 11-12, 2023 
Attendance List 

 
National Institutes of Health 

Lori Ducharme National Institute on Drug Abuse lori.ducharme@nih.gov 

Carrie Mulford National Institute on Drug Abuse carrie.mulford@nih.gov 

Shelley Su National Institute on Drug Abuse shelley.su@nih.gov 

Tisha Wiley National Institute on Drug Abuse tisha.wiley@nih.gov 

Julia Zur National Institute on Drug Abuse julia.zur@nih.gov 

 

JCOIN Steering 

Committee Chair 

Nickolas Zaller  ndzaller@uams.edu 

 

 

Lunchtime Speakers 
Andrea Murray-Lichtman 
MSW, LCSW 

University of North Carolina –  
Chapel Hill 

ajmurray@email.unc.edu 

Tonya VanDeinse PhD, MSW University of North Carolina –  
Chapel Hill 

tbv@email.unc.edu 

Dr. Evan Ashkin University of North Carolina School of 
Medicine 

evan_ashkin@med.unc.edu 

 

 

Coordination and Translation Center (CTC) 

Contact PI: Faye S. Taxman 

TaLisa Carter American University carter@american.edu 

Kendra Clark George Mason University kclark45@gmu.edu 

Warren Ferguson University of Massachusetts Memorial warren.ferguson@umassmemorial.org 

Jessica Hulsey Addiction Policy Forum jhulsey@addictionpolicy.org 

Stephanie Jensen George Mason University sjensen6@gmu.edu 

Joel Johnson Treatment Alternatives for  

Safe Communities 

jkjohnson@tasc.org 

Braeden Kelly Addiction Policy Forum bkelly@addictionpolicy.org 
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Ed McGarrell Michigan State University mcgarrel@msu.edu 

Todd Molfenter Univ. of Wisconsin – Madison todd.molfenter@chess.wisc.edu 

Amy Murphy George Mason University amurph10@gmu.edu 

Heather Perez Michigan State University perezh@msu.edu 

Carrie Pettus Wellbeing & Equity Innovators carrie@wellbeingandequity.org 

Ekaterina (Kate) Pivovarova UMass Medical School ekaterina.pivovarova@umassmed.edu 

Danielle Rudes Sam Houston State University drudes@shsu.edu 

Ginnie Sawyer-Morris Addiction Policy Forum ginnie@addictionpolicy.org 

Faye S. Taxman George Mason University ftaxman@gmu.edu 

Heather Toronjo George Mason University htoronjo@gmu.edu 

Jessi Vechinski Univ. of Wisconsin – Madison jvechinski@wisc.edu 

Judith Wilde George Mason University jwilde2@gmu.edu 

 

 

Methodology and Advanced Analytics Resource Center (MAARC) 

Contact PI:  John Schneider 

Mainza Durrell University of Chicago mdurrell@bsd.uchicago.edu 

Marynia Kolak  University of Chicago mkolak@illinois.edu 

Harold Pollack University of Chicago haroldp@uchicago.edu 

John Schneider University of Chicago jschnei1@medicine.bsd.uchicago.edu 

Phil Schumm University of Chicago pschumm@uchicago.edu 

 

 

Brown University Hub 

Contact PI:  Rosemarie Martin 

Margaret Bordeaux Duke University Health System margaret.bordeaux@duke.edu 

Lauren Brinkley-Rubenstein Duke University lauren.br@duke.edu 

Alice Cates Duke University alice.cates@duke.edu 

Jennifer Clarke Brown University jennifer_clarke@brown.edu 

Alyssa DaCunha Brown University alyssa_dacunha@brown.edu 

Linda Hurley CODAC Behavioral Healthcare lhurley@codacinc.org 

Jennifer Lao Duke University jennifer.lao@duke.edu 

Rosemarie Martin Brown University rosemarie_martin@brown.edu 

Shabbar Ranapurwala University of North Carolina,  

Chapel Hill 

sirana@email.unc.edu 

Damaris Rohsenow  Brown University damaris_rohsenow@brown.edu 
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Chestnut Health Systems Hub 

Contact PI:  Michael Dennis/Christine Grella 

Michael Dennis Chestnut Health Systems mdennis@chestnut.org 

Elliotte Greene Cook County Sheriff elliotte.greene@ccsheriff.org 

Christine Grella Chestnut Health Systems cegrella@chestnut.org 

Marianne Kelly Cook County Sheriff marianne.kelly@ccsheriff.org 

Sean Murphy Weill Cornell Medical School smm2010@med.cornell.edu 

Amy Prass Family Guidance Centers, Inc. aprass@fgcinc.org 

Jillian Sallan Family Guidance Centers, Inc. jsallan@fgcinc.org 

Christy Scott Chestnut Health Systems cscott@chestnut.org 

Dennis Watson Chestnut Health Systems dpwatson@chestnut.org 

Belinda Willis Chestnut Health Systems bwillis@chestnut.org 

 

 

Columbia University/ New York State Psychiatric Institute (NYSPI) Hub 

Contact PI: Katherine Elkington 

Stephanie Campos New York State Psychiatric Institute stephanie.campos@nyspi. 

columbia.edu 

Monica Christofferson Center for Justice Innovation mchristofferson@nycourts.gov 

Katherine Elkington Columbia University ke2143@cumc.columbia.edu 

Alejandra Garcia Center for Justice Innovation agarcia@nycourts.gov 

Sean Murphy Weill Cornell Medical School smm2010@med.cornell.edu 

Ned Nunes New York State Psychiatric Institute edward.nunes@nyspi.columbia.edu 

Dennis Reilly NY Unified Court System, Division of 

Policy and Planning 

dreilly@nycourts.gov 

 

 

Friends Research Institute Hub 

Contact PI:  Michael Gordon 

Thomas Blue Friends Research Institute tblue@friendsresearch.org 

Michael Gordon Friends Research Institute  mgordon@friendsresearch.org 

Daniel Jarvis Behavioral Health System Baltimore, 

Inc. 

daniel.jarvis@bhsbaltimore.org 

Shannon Gwin Mitchell Friends Research Institute sgwinmitchell@hotmail.com 

Sean Murphy Weill Cornell Medical School smm2010@med.cornell.edu 

Mary Ann Thompson   
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Indiana Hub 

PI: Matthew Aalsma 

Matthew Aalsma Indiana University maalsma@iu.edu 

Douglas Huntsinger Office of the Governor of Indiana dhuntsinger@gov.in.gov 

 

Massachusetts Hub 

Contact PI:  Peter Friedmann 

Dana Bernson Massachusetts Dept. of Public Health dana.bernson@mass.gov 

Elizabeth Evans University of Massachusetts Amherst eaevans@umass.edu 

Peter Friedmann UMass-Baystate peter.friedmannmd@baystatehealth.org 

Edmond Hayes Franklin County Sheriff's Office ehayes@fcso-ma.us 

Kathryn McCollister University of Miami – Health 

Economics Analysis Team 

kmccolli@miami.edu 

Sean Murphy Weill Cornell Medical School smm2010@med.cornell.edu 

 

 

New York University Hub 

Contact PI:  Joshua Lee 

Asha Chintala Rutgers University amc711@njms.rutgers.edu 

Nancy Clayman New Hampshire Department of 

Corrections 

nancy.l.clayman@doc.nh.gov 

Pracha (Pete) Eamranond New Hampshire Department of 

Corrections 

pracha.p.eamranond@ 

affiliate.doc.nh.gov 

Tracy Ghantous Yale University tracy.ghantous@yale.edu 

Juanita Howell Rutgers University armourjo@njms.rutgers.edu 

Olga Kovalenko Rutgers University kovaleoa@njms.rutgers.edu 

Dajanai Lee Rutgers University dml298@njms.rutgers.edu 

Nancy Maguire New Hampshire Department of 

Corrections 

nancy.l.maguire@doc.nh.gov 

Ryan McDonald NYU Grossman School of Medicine ryan.mcdonald@nyulangone.org 

Amesika Nyaku Rutgers University amesika.nyaku@gmail.com 

Milan Satcher Dartmouth College milan.f.satcher@dartmouth.edu 

Elizabeth Saunders  Dartmouth College elizabeth.c.saunders.gr@dartmouth.edu 

Alysse Schultheis Yale University alysse.schultheis@yale.edu 

Sandra Springer  Yale School of Medicine sandra.springer@yale.edu 

Diane York NH Department of Corrections diane.d.york@doc.nh.gov 
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Texas Christian University Hub 

Contact PI:  Kevin Knight 

Jenny Becan Texas Christian University   j.becan@tcu.edu 

Pamela Carey Texas Christian University   pdcarey123@gmail.com 

Dona Howell  Texas Christian University   dhowell8@frontier.com 

Kevin Knight Texas Christian University   k.knight@tcu.edu 

Randi Proffitt Texas Christian University   r.proffitt@tcu.edu 

Amanda Wiese Texas Christian University   a.wiese@tcu.edu 

Chelsea Wood Texas Christian University c.m.wood11@tcu.edu 

 

 

University of Chicago Hub 

Contact PI:  Harold Pollack 

Basmattee Boodram University of Illinois – Chicago bboodram@uic.edu 

Maggie Kaufmann University of Illinois – Chicago mkaufm4@uic.edu 

Harold Pollack University of Chicago haroldp@uchicago.edu 

Mary Beth Shapley University of Chicago Urban Health 

Lab 

mshapley@uchicago.edu 

 

University of Kentucky Hub 

Contact PI:  Michele Staton 

Brittney Allen KY Dept. for Behavioral Health, 

Development and Intellectual 

Disabilities 

brittney.allen@ky.gov 

Michele Staton University of Kentucky mstaton@uky.edu 

Martha Tillson University of Kentucky martha.tillson@uky.edu 

Matt Webster University of Kentucky matt.webster@uky.edu 

 

 

Yale University Hub 

Contact PI: Emily Wang 

Sheriff Clarence Birkhead Durham County Sheriff cfbirkhead@durhamsheriff.org 

Lauren Brinkley-Rubenstein Duke University lauren.br@duke.edu 

Katie Clark Yale University katie.clark@yale.edu 

Marianne Kelly Cook County Sheriff marianne.kelly@ccsheriff.org 

Sean Murphy Weill Cornell Medical School smm2010@med.cornell.edu 

Madelene Travis Duke University madelene.travis@duke.edu 

Ruben Santiago Light Ledge Health District rsantiago@llhd.org 

Emily Wang Yale University emily.wang@yale.edu 
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Yale-HIV Hub 

Contact PI: Sandra Springer 

Christine Bachmann CT Dept. of Corrections  christine.bachmann@ct.gov 

Tracy Ghantous Yale University tracy.ghantous@yale.edu 

Margaret Lancaster Yale School of Medicine/Ledge Light 

Health District 

mlancaster@llhd.org 

Ank Nijhawan UT Southwestern Medical Center ank.nijhawan@utsouthwestern.edu 

Ruben Santiago Light Ledge Health District rsantiago@llhd.org 

Alysse Schultheis Yale University alysse.schultheis@yale.edu 

Sandra Springer  Yale School of Medicine sandra.springer@yale.edu 
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LEAP Scholars and Investigators 

Ikenna Achebe Columbia University ikenna.achebe@columbia.edu 

Basia Andraka-Christou University of Central Florida barbara.andraka@ucf.edu 

Rebecca Bates George Mason University rbates2@gmu.edu 

Justin Berk Brown University – Alpert Medical 

School 

justin_berk@brown.edu 

Breanne Biondi Boston University bebiondi@bu.edu 

Daniel Bullman Georgia Southern University db28494@georgiasouthern.edu 

Glorimar Caraballo-Correa University of Puerto Rico glorimar.caraballo1@upr.edu 

Kristen Clancy Rx Recovery support@rxrecovery.org 

Brandon del Pozo Brown University/Lifespan brandondelpozo@gmail.com 

Peter Dickson Boston University pdickson@bu.edu 

Tess Drazdowski Oregon Social Learning Center tessd@oslc.org 

Rebecca Drouhard UMass Chan Medical School rebecca.drouhard@umassmed.edu 

Morgan Farnworth University of Kansas mfarnworth@ku.edu 

Minerva Francis Partnership to End Addiction mfrancis@toendaddiction.org 

O’Dell Johnson University of Arkansas for Medical 

Sciences 

ojohnson4@uams.edu 

Katherine Kelton Department of Veteran Affairs katherine.kelton2@gmail.com 

Joshua Kirven Winthrop College kirvenjo@winthrop.edu 

Morgan Maner East Carolina School of Medicine, 

Brody School of Medicine 

morgan_maner@alumni.brown.edu 

Madeline McPherson Phronema Justice Strategies, LLC mkm9109@gmail.com 

Misha Mehrel Franklin County Sheriff’s Office mishamehrel@gmail.com 

Meghan Novisky Cleveland State University m.novisky@csuohio.edu 

Kelsey Pascoe Washington State University kelsey.pascoe@wsu.edu 

Tasha Perdue Ohio State University perdue.112@osu.edu 

Katie Pereira University of Wisconsin – Madison kpereira2@wisc.edu 

Bianca Planas University of Puerto Rico – Medical 

Sciences Campus 

bianca.planas@upr.edu 

Stephanie Grace Prost University of Louisville stephanie.prost@louisville.edu 

Rachel Silva Hennepin County Sheriff’s Office rachel.silva@hcmed.org 

Mollee Steely Smith University of Arkansas for Medical 

Sciences 

mksteelysmith@uams.edu 

Mancy Thompson From Prison Cells to PhD mancy@prisontopro.org 
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Practitioner Board Members 

Jonathan Blodgett District Attorney  Essex County, Massachusetts 

Doug Bond Chief Executive Officer Amity Foundation 

Nelson Bunn Executive Director National District Attorneys Association 

Kathryn Cates-Wessel Chief Executive Officer American Academy of Addiction Psychiatry 

Carrie Hill, Esq. Executive Director Massachusetts Sheriffs’ Association 

Secretary Todd Ishee  North Carolina Department of Adult Correction 

Kevin Kempf Executive Director Correctional Leaders Association 

Philip Rutherford Chief Operating Officer Faces & Voices of Recovery 

Ashli Sheidow, PhD Senior Research Scientist Oregon Social Learning Center 

Glenn Tapia Director of Probation 

Services 

Colorado Judicial Branch 

Director Josh Tewalt  Idaho Department of Correction 
 


